## POHON 118192

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
, ,		
Office Lise only		
/ $/$ $/$ $/$ $/$ $/$		



08/13/04--01009--018 \*\*\*87.50



## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: We Move Free, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

STO.00 Filing Fee LI \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

	/
<b>\$78.75</b>	<b>53</b> \$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

. . .

Brad Bowers FROM: \_\_\_\_ Name (Printed or typed) 2717 Seville Blvd # 3307 Address Clearwater, FL 33764 City, State & Zip 72-7/492-1731 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

The principal place of business and mailing address is: 2717 Sevillé Article II. #3307, Clearwater, FL, 33764.

- The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to transact any and Article III. all lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and to have all powers that are afforded corporations under the laws of the State of Florida.
- Article IV. The number of shares of stock is 10000.
- Article V. The names and addresses of the initial directors of this corporation are as follows:

Name Brad Bowers

Aline Bowers

Address 2717 Seville Blvd #3307 Clearwater, FL 33764 2717 Seville Blvd #3307 Clearwater, FL 33764

- Article VI. The initial registered agent of this corporation is Brad Bowers. His address is 2717 Seville Blvd #3307, Clearwater, FL, 33764. By his signature at the end of this document, this person acknowledges acceptance of the responsibilities as registered agent of this corporation.
- Article VII. The name and addresses of the incorporator of this corporation is Brad Bowers. His address is 2717 Seville Blvd #3307, Clearwater, FL, 33764

en a ser en la companya de la companya de

المنافعة وسرتاف

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

ature/Incorporator